December 11, 2020
Mr. Bryan C. Hanson
Senior VP, Exelon Generation Company, LLC
President and CNO, Exelon Nuclear
4300 Winfield Road
Warrenville, IL 60555
SUBJECT: LASALLE COUNTY STATION – INTEGRATED INSPECTION REPORT
05000373/2020003 AND 05000374/2020003

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71111.01 Corrective Action
Documents
AR 4362199 LOA-TORN-001 Entered Due to Severe Thunderstorm
Warning
08/10/2020
AR 4362228 Trip of Line 0108 and Loss of Power to River Screen House 08/10/2020
AR 4362233 200 Foot Wind Speed Indication Lost during Severe Weather 08/10/2020
AR 4362260 ISFSI Hi-Storms Missing White Bolt Caps after High Winds 08/10/2020
AR 4362262 Damage Found Post Storm per LOA-TORN-001 08/10/2020
Procedures  LOA-AP-001 Loss of 12 kV Power 14
LOA-EM-001 Environmental Monitoring Abnormal Procedure 18
LOA-TORN-001 High Winds/Tornado 27
71111.04 Drawings  M-101, Sheet 1 Piping and Instrumentation Diagram Unit 1 Reactor Core
Isolation Cooling System
BH
M-101, Sheet 2 Piping and Instrumentation Diagram Unit 1 Reactor Core
Isolation Cooling System
AT
Procedures  LOP-DG-01 Preparation for Standby Operation of Diesel Generators 39
LOP-DG-05E Unit 2 Diesel Generator Electrical Checklist 13
LOP-DG-05M Unit 2 Diesel Generator Mechanical Checklist 7
LOP-HP-02E Unit 2 High Pressure Core Spray Electrical Checklist 5
LOP-HP-02M Unit 2 High Pressure Core Spray Mechanical Checklist  19
LOP-HP-03 Preparation for Operation of High Pressure Core Spray
System
30
LOP-RI-01E Unit 1 Reactor Core Isolation Cooling System Electrical
Checklist
12
LOP-RI-01M Unit 1 Reactor Core Isolation Cooling System Mechanical
Checklist
0
71111.05 Procedures  PFP FZ 4F1 Pre-Fire Plan, Unit 1 Auxiliary Building 710' Elevation,
Division 1 Switchgear Room, Fire Zone 4F1
1
PFP FZ 4F2 Pre-Fire Plan, Unit 2 Auxiliary Building 710' Elevation,
Division 1 Switchgear Room, Fire Zone 4F2
1
PFP FZ 5C11 Pre-Fire Plan, Unit 1 and Unit 2 Turbine Building 710'
Elevation, Ground Floor General Area, Fire Zone 5C11
1
PFP FZ 5D5 Pre-Fire Plan, Unit 2 Auxiliary Building 687' Elevation,
Division 3 Switchgear Room, Fire Zone 5D5
1
13
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Work Orders  WO 4575190 U2 Fire Zone Ionization Fire Detector Functional Test,
Groups 2F and 2I
07/31/2018
WO 4683450 U1 Fire Zone Ionization Fire Detector Functional Test,
Groups 1F and 1I
10/29/2019
71111.06 Drawings  M-11 General Arrangement Basement Floor Plan N
M-12 General Arrangement Miscellaneous Floor Plan O
M-125, Sheet 2 Service Water System AF
M-15 General Arrangement Section 'C-C' G
M-18 General Arrangement Sections 'G-G' and 'H-H' F
M-63, Sheet 1 Circulating Water System AX
M-68 Service Water System AJ
M-69, Sheet 2 Service Water System BB
M-765, Sheet 1 Circulating Water Piping F
M-770 Sub-Structure Piping L
Engineering
Evaluations
LS-PSA-012 LaSalle Internal Flooding Report 11/20/2015
LS-PSA-013 LaSalle PRA Summary Notebook 9
Procedures  LOA-FLD-001 Flooding 21
71111.12 Corrective Action
Documents
AR 4350187 2C71A-K010G Relay did not Open during LOS-RP-Q2 06/13/2020
AR 4362446 Relay 1C71A-K010F Cycling 08/11/2020
AR 43669707 Turbine Stop Valve #3 not Full Open Alarm with Relay
Chattering
09/02/2020
Engineering
Evaluations
AR 4296452 Maintenance Rule Functional Failure Determination
Associated with Failed Room Cooling Temperature
Controller for the Unit 1 Division III Diesel Generator
11/19/2019
AR 4296452 Maintenance Rule (A)(1) Determination Associated with
Failed Room Cooling Temperature Controller for the Unit 1
Division III Diesel Generator
11/19/2019
SIEE EXL
00223084
Switch, Limit, 600VAC, CW/CCW, DPDT, 2NO, 2NC, High
Temp, +10 to +180 DEG. C Ambient, Long Mount
0
Miscellaneous  Expansion Joint
and Flexible
Hoses
Performance Centered Maintenance (PCM) Template 8
Work Orders  WO 1467292 Contingency Unit 2 Turbine Stop Valve Reactor Protection
System Limit Switch Repair
06/13/2020
14
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
WO 4827792 1C71-N006C Reactor Protection System Limit Switch
Repair/Replace MR90
03/24/2019
71111.13 Corrective Action
Documents
AR 368877 Unit 1 B RPS Half Scram 09/11/2020
Procedures  OP-AA-107 Integrated Risk Management 2
OP-AA-107-F-01 Risk Screening - Mitigation Plan 1
WC-AA-101-1006 Online Risk Management and Assessment 3
71111.15 Corrective Action
Documents
AR 4359288 Jacket Water Leak Identified on 2B DG 07/28/2020
AR 4364409 NRC Identified - Reportability of 2B DG Event  08/20/2020
AR 4368082 low Pressure Core Spray Discharge Pressure Low Alarm
would not Clear Following Pump Run
09/09/2020
AR 828551 Reportability of Unit 1 HPCS Safety Function 10/09/2008
71111.19 Procedures  LOS-DG-M3,
Attachment 2B-
IDLE
2B Diesel Generator Idle Start 104
LOS-LP-Q1,
Attachment 2A
Unit 2 Low Pressure Core Spray Operability and In-Service
Test
59
Work Orders  WO 5064695 Operations Post Maintenance Test - Verify no Leaks at
System Pressure
07/28/2020
71111.22 Procedures  LOS-DG-M2,
Attachment 1A-
IDLE
1A Diesel Generator Idle Start 105
LOS-DG-Q2,
Attachment A5
1A Diesel Generator Cooling Water Pump In-Service Test 76
Work Orders  WO 5036213 Unit 1 Division III Diesel Generator Fuel Oil Transfer Pump
Test
07/30/2020
WO 5036214 Unit 1 Division III Diesel Generator 'A' Air Start Check Valve
Test
07/30/2020
WO 5036215 Unit 1 Division III Diesel Generator 'B' Air Start Check Valve
Test
07/30/2020
71124.06 Corrective Action
Documents
AR 4169468 SBGT WRGM Mid-Range Indication Erratic 09/02/2018
AR 4177365 Old Service Building HVAC Equipment Room in RCA
Exhausts to Outside
09/26/2018
AR 4286771 SBGT WRGM Flow/Control Valve Issue 10/10/2019
15
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
AR 4325148 LL:  L1R18 Chemistry Learning 03/04/2020
Corrective Action
Documents